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Agricultural Marketing Service 

VACANT 
 

Agricultural Research Service 
 
Linda Wilson 
Procurement Analyst 
5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Rm. 3-2110D 
Beltsville, MD  20705-5000 
Tel: (301) 504-1733, Fax: (301) 504-1751 
Linda.G.Wilson@usda.gov  

 
Animal Plant Health Inspection Service 

 
Estela M. Diaz 
Business and Industry Specialist 
4700 River Road, Unit 113 
Riverdale, MD  20737 
Tel: (301) 734-8110, Fax: (301) 734-3271 
Estela.M.Diaz@usda.gov  

 
Departmental Administration 

Office of Procurement and Property Management 
 
Brinder Billups 
Procurement Operations Division 
300 7th Street, SW, Suite 353 
Washington, DC 20024 
Tel: 202-720-8946, Fax: 202-720-7110 
Brinder.Billups@usda.gov    
1 Until further notice, temporarily replacing Victor 

 
Farm Service Agency  

Deputy Administrator for Commodity Operations (food) 
 

Betty A. Kunkel 
Procurement Oversight & Support Staff 
6501 Beacon Drive  STOP 8500 
Kansas City, Missouri 64131 
Tel: (816) 926-3295, Fax: (816) 823-4034 
Betty.Kunkel@kcc.usda.gov  
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Farm Service Agency 

Deputy Administrator for Management (non-food) 
 
Loretta D'Amico 
Acquisition Management Division/Procurement Analyst 
1400 Independence Ave. SW 
STOP 0567 
Washington, DC 20250 
Tel: (202) 720-5513, Fax: (202) 690-0689 
loretta.d'amico@wdc.usda.gov       

 
Food and Nutrition Service 

 
Miatta Cleveland  
Contract Management Branch/Purchasing Agent 
3101 Park Center Drive 
Suite 228 
Alexandria, VA 22302 
Tel: (703) 305-1532, Fax: (703) 305-2071 
miatta.cleveland@fns.usda.gov   
 

Food Safety and Inspection Service 
 
Mark J Benedict, J.D. 
Policy & Program Analyst 
Office of Chief Operating Officer for Policy 
1400 Independence Ave. SW 
Room 2547-S 
Washington, DC 20250 
Tel: (202) 205-7913, Fax: (202) 690-0486 
mark.benedict@fsis.usda.gov 

 
Forest Service 

 
Terry L. Anderson  
Procurement Analyst  
AQM, Procurement Policy Branch  
1621 N. Kent Street  
Arlington, VA 22209  
Tel: 703-605-4628, Fax: 703-605-5100 
terryanderson@fs.fed.us  
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Natural Resources Conservation Service 

 
Terry Kirby 
Management Services Division 
1400 Independence Ave. SW 
Room 6202-S 
Washington, DC 20250 
Tel: (202) 720-8758, Fax: (202) 720-2899 
Terry.Kirby@wdc.usda.gov  

 
Office of the Chief Financial Officer 

 
Yvette L. Waul 
Administrative Management Division 
1400 Independence Ave. SW  
Room 3424B  STOP 9003 
Washington, DC 20250  
Tel: (202) 690-4414, Fax: (202) 205-3759 
Yvette.Waul@usda.gov  

 
 

Office of the Inspector General 
Office of Management 

 
Jennifer Passaro 
Procurement Management Branch 
1400 Independence Ave., SW 
Room 40-E., Whitten Bldg 
Washington, DC 20250 
Tel: (202) 720-5931, Fax: (202) 690-1282 
jgpassaro@oig.usda.gov  

 
Office of Operations 

Departmental Administration 
Teresa Maguire 
Executive Officer 
1400 Independence Ave. SW 
Room 0405-S 
Washington, DC 20250 
Tel: (202) 690-0290, Fax: (202) 720-4665 
Teresa.Maguire@usda.gov  
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Rural Development 

Procurement Management Division 
 

Dean Pike 
Policy and Program Management Branch 
Procurement Management Division 
300 7th St. SW Room 801 
MAIL STOP 0741 
Washington, DC  20024 
Tel:  (202) 692-0112, Fax:  (202) 692-0235  
dean.pike@wdc.usda.gov   
 

Department AbilityOne Program Liaison 
 
Lisa M. Brown 
Office of Small and Disadvantaged Business Utilization 
1400 Independence Ave. SW 
Room 1079-S, STOP 9501 
Washington, DC  20250 
Tel:  (202) 690-0113, Fax: (202) 720-3001 
LisaM.Brown@usda.gov  
 
 

1Victor A. Jefferson (Temporarily inactive- on a detail) 
Procurement Operations Division 
300 7th Street, SW 
STOP 9307 
Washington, DC 20024 
Tel: (202) 720-0110, Fax: (202) 690-0142 
VictorA.Jefferson@usda.gov  


